PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297891

previously re-	signment to correct the NAMES OF THE ASSIGNORS corded on Reel 059583 Frame 0106. Assignor(s) hereby ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÜNIZ ÇAKAR	12/21/2020
MUSTAFA ERSIN ERFA	12/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTURION ILAÇ SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Street Address:	HOSSOHBET SOKAK NO: 6 BALMUMCU
Internal Address:	BESIKTAS
City:	ISTANBUL
State/Country:	TURKEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17542134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: resivigny@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: CASIMIR JONES
Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DERIS-39081.202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Mueller, Reg. No. 38978/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=DERIS-39081.202_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=DERIS-39081.202_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059793 FRAME: 0328

507250970

source=DERIS-39081.202_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=DERIS-39081.202_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=DERIS-39081.202_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

mmmmm	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 054789 Frame 0079. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÜNIZ ERSIN ÇAKAR	12/21/2020
ERSIN ERFA	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTURION ILAÇ SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Street Address:	HOSSOHBET SOKAK NO: 6 BALMUMCU
Internal Address:	BESIKTAS
City:	ISTANBUL
State/Country:	TURKEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17542134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4/4/22, 3:17 PM

Phone: 6086621277

Email: resivigny@casimirjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CASIMIR JONES
Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

DERIS-39081.202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA MUELLER

Signature: /Lisa Mueller, Reg. No. 38978/

Date: 04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 2022-04-01_39081.202_Assignment_confirmation \#page 1. iif source = 2022-04-01_39081.202_Assignment_confirmation \#page 2. iif source = 2022-04-01_39081.202_Assignment_confirmation \#page 3. iif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7261005 **Receipt Date:** 04/04/2022

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÜNIZ ÇAKAR	
MUSTAFA ERSIN ERFA	12/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTURION İLAÇ SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM ŞIRKETI
Street Address:	HOşSOHBET SOKAK NO: 6 BALMUMCU
Internal Address:	BEşIKTAş
City:	ISTANBUL
State/Country:	TURKEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17542134	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 6086621277

Email: resivigny@casimirjones.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: **CASIMIR JONES** Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY Address Line 2: SUITE 310 Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562 ATTORNEY DOCKET **DERIS-39081.202 NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA MUELLER Signature: /Lisa Mueller, Reg. No. 38978/ Date: 04/01/2022 **Total Attachments: 1** source=2022-02-16 39081.202 Assignment-exec#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT7259287 Receipt Date: 04/01/2022

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No.: DERIS-39081,202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Goniz Çakar and Mustafa Ersin Erfa, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

NEW DOSAGE REGIMEN FOR INHALED VASOACTIVE INTESTINAL

POLYPEPTIDE

Filing Date:

December 3, 2021

Serial No.:

17/542.134

WHEREAS, CENTURION ILAÇ SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM ŞIRKETI, a corporation, having a place of business at Hossohbet Sokak No: 6 Balmumcu/Beşiktaş/İstanbul, Turkey, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the					
date indicated below,		14			
1 41	20/12/2021				
Güniz Çakar	Date	Mustafa Ersin Erfa	Date		
			20 12,2021		
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF	55.				
On this day of					
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLIC OF WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:			

1